Credit commitments  4,923  197,280  165  20,545  3,720  226,633

Financial statements 251

3.  Financial risk management (Cont’d)

(c)  Market risk (Cont’d)

   (ii)  Currency risk (Cont’d)

   Concentration of assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items (Cont'd)

COMPANY
At 30 June 2024 EURO USD MUR  TOTAL

 RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M
Financial assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  788  580  494  1,862
 Placements with banks  760  473  -   1,233
 Investment securities  18  395  202  615
 Other financial assets  19  18  2,906  2,943
  1,585  1,466  3,602  6,653
Less allowances for credit impairment  (101)

 6,552

Financial liabilities
 Debt securities  -   -   4,485  4,485
 Preference shares   -   -   1,621  1,621
 Other financial liabilities  -   -   3,355  3,355
   -   -   9,461  9,461

Net on-balance sheet position  1,585  1,466  (5,859)  (2,808)
 Less allowances for credit impairment  (101)

 (2,909)

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other variables
held constant, and the impact on the Group’s profit and Equity.

 Impact on the Group’s profit and equity

EURO USD GBP MUR  OTHER
 RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M

2024
+5%  (83)  (284)  (29)  (4,493)  (302)
-5%  83  284  29  4,493  302

2023
+5%  (93)  (273)  (190)  (3,570)  (285)
-5%  93  273  190  3,570  285

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2024

252 MCB Group Limited
Annual Report 2024

3.  Financial risk management (Cont’d)

(c)  Market risk (Cont’d)

   (ii)  Currency risk (Cont’d)

   Concentration of assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items (Cont’d)

GROUP

At 30 June 2023 EURO USD GBP MUR OTHER  TOTAL

 RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M  RS'M

 Financial assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  11,614  40,502  6,079  54,157  8,278  120,630

 Derivative financial instruments  446  311  -   526  -   1,283

 Loans to and placements with banks  310  14,284  -   2  (28)  14,568